
SCR_SpecialProject ID:

End Date:

Start Date:

Status:

Subtype:

Type:

Name:

6/29/2009

ACTIVE

12/31/2099

Special Project

Targeted Monitoring

SCR Special Projects

Purpose: Special Projects that don't fit into 303d, TMDL or other subcategories.

Objective:

Comments:

Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

General Project Information

People

Name Role Status Start Date End Date Organization Comments

AMRHEIN, JAMES F COORDINATOR COMPLETE 4/24/2007 7/16/2022 Wisconsin DNR

FORMAN, KELLY M COORDINATOR ACTIVE 10/7/2007 Wisconsin DNR

SEARLE, GREGORY S SUPERVISOR COMPLETE 6/29/2009 10/25/2023 Wisconsin DNR

SORGE, MICHAEL J COORDINATOR ACTIVE 4/24/2007 Wisconsin DNR

Santry, Danielle R COORDINATOR INACTIVE 4/24/2007 5/11/2022 Calumet County

UNMUTH, JEAN M COORDINATOR COMPLETE 4/24/2007 1/15/2020 Wisconsin DNR

Project Statuses

Date Reported By Status Comments

Actions

Action Detailed Description Start Date End Date Status

Monitoring Stations

Station ID Name Comments

10016917 Apple Br. - Alt. Site #19 - Hwy 81 Bridgedownstream Side

10016606 Apple Br. - Spore Rd.

10021935 Apple Branch At Nall Road Bridge

10037877 Badger Mill Creek at STH 18/151

Project Status Detail
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10022318 Balmoral Pond

10021312 Bear Creek At CTH. JJ

10021313 Bear Creek upstream CTH. B bridge 

10010925 Blackhawk Creek - Blackhawk Creek At Henke Road 303 d evaluation 

10029733 Blackhawk Creek at STH 14

10029730 Blackhawk Creek at Wright Road

10021950 Braezels Branch At Cth M Bridge

10009484 Braezels Branch Upstream Of Hwy 81

134002 Brandenburg Lake - Brandenburg Lake

10012619 Cherry Br. Pecatonica River - Philippine Rd.

10021954 Cherry Branch At Cth N

10016054 Cherry Cr. - Hwy 78

10028780 Copper Creek Upstream Of Bridge At East Reedsburg Road

233220 Dougherty Creek - Prairie View Rd.

10022101 Dougherty Creek At Puddle Dock Road

10022357 Galena River At Bean Street

10008568 Hulburt Creek-60m Upstream Cty Hwy H

10022103 Jockey Hollow Creek At Duncan Hill Road 

10020953 Kelsey Branch At Shawnee Rd

10029301 Lee Creek at Lee Valley Road

10037415 Legler School Branch approx. 1/4 mile upstream of 2nd St. 
in New Glarus

10016123 Madden Br - 127 Lm  20 M Us Red School Rd

10021445 Mill Creek

10008346 Pine Creek #2 - 16m Upstream Co. Hwy W

483080 Rush River - 385th St.

10012179 Schlapbach Creek   - 50 M Ne Of Pump House Upstream 
150 M To End

10009466 Schlapbach Creek Upstream Sletto Rd

10012235 Schlapbach Creek at Town Hall Rd.

333014 Shullsburg Branch - Tn Rd Bl Shullsbrg

223323 Sinsinawa River - Louisburg Rd

10021255 Spring Brook At Silverthorn Rd

10034153 Sugar River at Sugar Valley Rd

10021955 Trotter Branch At Trotter Road (Lower)

10022102 Trotter Branch At Trotter Road (North Of Lewis Road)
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10021942 Unnamed Creek-Jockey Hollow Creek At Jordan Wiota Road

10021852 Unnamed Trib At S. Galena Road

10016082 Unnamed Trib at Hwy 113 - 0

10031649 Unnamed Trib to Yahara River at River Rd

10022356 Unnamed Tributary (Wbic=938500) To Shullsburg Branch At 
Cth A

333215 Whiteside Creek - Sth 78 Sec. 3

10021947 Whiteside Creek At Hill Road

10021946 Whiteside Creek At North Road

10031648 Yahara River at River Park Rd

10031647 Yahara River at Stewald Property S of cul de sac ~300ft

Assessment Units

WBIC Segment Local Name Official Name

774700 1 Brandenburg Lake (Katrine) Brandenburg Lake

797000 1 Blackhawk Creek Blackhawk Creek

797000 2 Blackhawk Creek Blackhawk Creek

798300 6 Yahara River Yahara River

807500 1 Wheeler Wilcox Creek Wheeler Wilcox Creek

875300 4 Sugar River Sugar River

882900 1 Legler School Branch Legler School Br

888100 2 Badger Mill Creek Badger Mill Creek

888500 1 Schlapbach Creek Schlapbach Creek

888500 2 Schlapbach Creek Schlapbach Creek

898500 1 Cherry Branch Cherry Br

899400 1 Trotter Branch Trotter Br

899500 1 Jockey Hollow Creek Unnamed

899700 1 Whiteside Creek Whiteside Creek

899700 2 Whiteside Creek Whiteside Creek

899800 1 Apple Branch Apple Branch

900700 1 Braezels Branch Braezels Br

900700 2 Braezels Branch Braezels Br

901000 1 Dougherty Creek Dougherty Creek

908700 1 Lee Creek (York Valley Creek) Lee Creek

935500 1 Gelena River Fever River

936600 1 Kelsey Br Kelsey Br

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

7/25/2024



937000 1 Shullburg Creek Shullsburg Br

937200 1 Spring Br Spring Br

938500 1 Local Water Unnamed

939100 1 Madden Br Madden Br

939900 1 Local Water Unnamed

940200 1 Sinsinawa River Sinsinawa River

1215600 1 Mill Creek Mill Creek

1216100 1 Balmoral Pond Balmoral Pond

1234600 1 Bear Creek Bear Creek

1273700 2 Local Water Unnamed

1274400 1 Pine Creek Pine Creek

1278400 1 Copper Creek Copper Creek

1298500 1 Hulbert Creek Hulburt Creek

1298500 2 Hulburt Creek Hulburt Creek

2440300 1 Rush River Rush River

2440300 5 Rush River Rush River

Lab Account Codes

Account Code Description Start Date End Date

WT082 SPECIAL PROJECTS 7/1/2006 9/30/2007

WT089 SPECIAL PROJECTS 7/1/2007 6/30/2008

Forms

Form Code Form Name

CONTINUOUS Continuous Data Upload

INORGANIC Inorganic Lab - Field Data

STREAM_CHAR Stream Characteristics Form (Qualitative Habitat) (form 3600-183 Back)

Methods

Method Code Method Description

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status Field ID Station ID Station Name

4/26/2007 12:50 COMPLETE SCHLAP1 10012179 Schlapbach Creek   - 50 M Ne Of Pump House Upstream 
150 M To End

4/26/2007 13:10 COMPLETE SCHLAP2 10012235 Schlapbach Creek at Town Hall Rd.

4/26/2007 13:40 COMPLETE SCHLAP3 10009466 Schlapbach Creek Upstream Sletto Rd

5/13/2007 COMPLETE 3S 10009466 Schlapbach Creek Upstream Sletto Rd

5/21/2007 12:00 COMPLETE 10008568 Hulburt Creek-60m Upstream Cty Hwy H

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

7/25/2024



8/7/2007 7:30 COMPLETE 11960791 483080 Rush River - 385th St.

8/13/2007 COMPLETE SWMS19227539 10021312 Bear Creek At CTH. JJ

8/13/2007 COMPLETE SWMS19227625 10021313 Bear Creek upstream CTH. B bridge 

10/22/2007 COMPLETE 20071022-22-01 223323 Sinsinawa River - Louisburg Rd

10/23/2007 COMPLETE 20071023-33-07 10016054 Cherry Cr. - Hwy 78

10/25/2007 COMPLETE 20071025-33-01 10016917 Apple Br. - Alt. Site #19 - Hwy 81 Bridgedownstream Side

10/25/2007 COMPLETE 20071025-33-02 10021946 Whiteside Creek At North Road

10/25/2007 COMPLETE 20071025-33-03 10021947 Whiteside Creek At Hill Road

10/25/2007 COMPLETE 20071025-33-04 10021935 Apple Branch At Nall Road Bridge

10/25/2007 COMPLETE 20071025-33-05 10016606 Apple Br. - Spore Rd.

10/25/2007 COMPLETE 20071025-33-06 333215 Whiteside Creek - Sth 78 Sec. 3

10/25/2007 COMPLETE 20071025-33-07 10021954 Cherry Branch At Cth N

10/29/2007 COMPLETE 20071029-23-02 10022103 Jockey Hollow Creek At Duncan Hill Road 

10/29/2007 COMPLETE 20071029-23-03 10022102 Trotter Branch At Trotter Road (North Of Lewis Road)

10/29/2007 COMPLETE 20071029-23-04 10009484 Braezels Branch Upstream Of Hwy 81

10/29/2007 COMPLETE 20071029-23-05 10021950 Braezels Branch At Cth M Bridge

10/29/2007 COMPLETE 20071029-23-06 233220 Dougherty Creek - Prairie View Rd.

10/29/2007 COMPLETE 20071029-33-01 10021955 Trotter Branch At Trotter Road (Lower)

10/29/2007 COMPLETE 20071029-33-02 10022101 Dougherty Creek At Puddle Dock Road

10/30/2007 COMPLETE 20071030-33-01 10021942 Unnamed Creek-Jockey Hollow Creek At Jordan Wiota Road

10/30/2007 COMPLETE 20071030-33-02 10012619 Cherry Br. Pecatonica River - Philippine Rd.

11/12/2007 12:10 COMPLETE BALMORAL-A 10022318 Balmoral Pond

11/12/2007 12:10 COMPLETE BALMORAL-B 10022318 Balmoral Pond

11/27/2007 COMPLETE 20071127-33-02 10021852 Unnamed Trib At S. Galena Road

11/27/2007 COMPLETE 20071127-33-04 10020953 Kelsey Branch At Shawnee Rd

11/27/2007 COMPLETE 20071127-33-07 333014 Shullsburg Branch - Tn Rd Bl Shullsbrg

11/27/2007 COMPLETE 20071127-33-09 10021255 Spring Brook At Silverthorn Rd

11/27/2007 COMPLETE 20071127-33-12 10016123 Madden Br - 127 Lm  20 M Us Red School Rd

6/26/2008 12:00 COMPLETE 10008346 Pine Creek #2 - 16m Upstream Co. Hwy W

6/26/2008 15:00 COMPLETE 10028780 Copper Creek Upstream Of Bridge At East Reedsburg Road

10/29/2008 COMPLETE 20081029-13-01 10029301 Lee Creek at Lee Valley Road

4/30/2010 10:00 COMPLETE KATRINE-1 134002 Brandenburg Lake - Brandenburg Lake

5/14/2010 10:30 COMPLETE KATRINE-2 134002 Brandenburg Lake - Brandenburg Lake

7/18/2011 20:00 COMPLETE 10016082 Unnamed Trib at Hwy 113 - 0

11/16/2011 COMPLETE 20111116-13-01 10034153 Sugar River at Sugar Valley Rd
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Documents

Title Description Author Published Comments

Competitive Project 
Guidance for FY11

Greg Searle 2/1/2010

Competitive Projects 
Workplanning Guidance 
FY12

Greg Searle 1/3/2011

Competitive Projects 
Workplanning Guidance 
FY13

Greg Searle 1/2/2012

FY11 2010-11 PROPOSED 
GUIDANCE FOR 
MONITORING PROJECTS

Special Project Monitoring Studies 
Guidance Document

Searle, Greg 1/31/2010

SPECIAL PROJECTS 
GUIDANCE FOR FY09

This is guidance for this year's work! Searle, Greg 2/26/2008

Budget

Combined Budgets:

Combined Total:

Combined WSLH:

$0.00

Organization Source Type Amount Start Date End Date
Funding
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